SPRINGFIELD FELLWALKING CLUB

7™ JAN 2023 - 24" JUN 2023

WALK NO WALK DATE
1292 07/01/23
1293 21/01/23
1294 04/02/23
1295 18/02/23
1296 04/03/23
1297 18/03/23
1298 01/04/23
1299 15/04/23
1300 29/04/23
1301 13/05/23
1302 27/05/23
1303 10/06/23

1304 24/06/23

BOOKINGS AND CANCELLATIONS

VENUE
GRANGE
BARLEY

KETTLEWELL

TROUTBECK
KIRKBY STEPHEN
BRAITHWAITE
RIBBLEHEAD TO INGLETON

SILECROFT
(Toilet stop only on the way there)

HALTWHISTLE
(No evening meal stop - Toilet only)

COCKERMOUTH

ORTON

SEATOLLER
(Toilet stop only on the way there)

HAYFIELD
(No evening meal stop - Toilet only)

CANCELLATIONS ARE ACCEPTED UPTO 9PM ON THE WEDNESDAY PRECEEDING
THE WALK. AFTER THIS TIME, BOOKED SEATS_MUST BE PAID FOR WHATEVER THE

CIRCUMSTANCES.

LEADERS ARE NEEDED FOR ALL WALKS.

www.springfieldfellwalking.co.uk



http://www.springfieldfellwalking.co.uk/

PICK UP POINTS

A CHANGE OF CLOTHING MUST BE LEFT ON THE COACH.
ONE MEAL AND DRINKS TO BE CARRIED.

EMERGENCIES; DIAL 999 ASK FOR MOUNTAIN RESCUE.

PICK UP POINT TIME
BISPHAM RD. ROUNDABOUT 7-30
PLYMOUTH RD. ROUNDABOUT 7-36
NEWTON DRIVE ROUNDABOUT 7-40
PRESTON NEW RD. 7-49
(MacDonalds)

PADDOCK DRIVE 7-50
KIRKHAM SQUARE 7-57
CARR HILL RD. 7-59
BELL & BOTTLE 8-02

CLIFTON VILLAGE (1st bus stop on entering village)  8-05

LEA POST OFFICE/LEA CLUB 8-13

CLIFTON AVE. 8-15

LANE ENDS (Bus shelter) 8-19

BLACK BULL FULWOOD 8-23
ROUTE

Start — Bispham Roundabout — A587 — Preston New Road — Kirkham — Clifton Village — Lea —
Ashton — Black Bull, Fulwood.



WALK No. WALK DATE VENUE
1292 07/01/23 GRANGE
MAP; EXPLORER OL 7 ENGLISH LAKES SE AREA

‘A’ - GRANGE - EGGERSLACK WOOD — HAMPSFELL — CARTMELL — SPEEL BANK —
ELLERSIDE - HOW BARROW — BIRKBY HALL — FELL END — EDEN MOUNT —
GRANGE
LEADER 13.1/2 MLS : 2100' TI ASC.

‘B’ — GRANGE - EGGERSLACK WOOD — HAMPSFELL — CARTMELL — LOW BANK SIDE —
BIRKBY HALL — FELL END — EDEN MOUNT — GRANGE
LEADER 10 MLS : 1600' Tl ASC.

'C' - GRANGE - HIGH FARM - CARTMELL — HARD CRAG — BECK SIDE — GREEN BANK —
HAMPSFIELD HALL - HAMPSFELL — GRANGE

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 1500' Tl ASC.
1293 21/01/23 BARLEY
MAP; EXPLORER OL 21 SOUTH PENNINES BURNLEY, HEBDEN BRIDGE

‘A’ -~ BARLEY — PENDLE WAY — PENDLE HILL — BOAR CLOUGH - UPPER OGDEN RES. —
DRIVER HEIGHT — SPENCE MOOR — APRONFUL HILL — NICK OF PENDLE —
CHURN CLOUGH RES. - SABDEN FOLD — WELL HEAD ROAD - BARLEY
LEADER 11 MLS : 2400’ TL ASC.

‘B’ - BARLEY — PENDLE WAY — PENDLE HILL - BOAR CLOUGH — UPPER OGDEN RES. —
DRIVER HEIGHT - SABDEN FOLD — HIGHER SPEN FARM — DOLE HOUSE —
WHITE HOUGH - BARLEY
LEADER 9 MLS : 1800° TL ASC.

‘C’ —BARLEY — PENDLE WAY — PENDLE HILL - BOAR CLOUGH — UPPER OGDEN RES. —-
LOWER OGDEN CLOUGH — FELL WOOD — NEWCHURCH - WHITE HOUGH — BARLEY

LEADER 7MLS : 1500° TL ASC.
1294 04/02/23 KETTLEWELL
MAP; EXPLORER OL 30 YORKSHIRE DALES N&C AREA

‘A> - KETTLEWELL — MIDDLESMOORE PASTURE — ARNCLIFFE — GILDERSBANK —
LINTON — ACKERLEY MOOR — TRIG POINT —OLD COTE MOOR TOP —
STARBOTTON - KETTLEWELL
LEADER 12.1/2 MLS : 2700’ TL ASC.

‘B> — KETTLEWELL — KNIPE WOOD - HAWKSWICK BRIDGE — ARNCLIFFE —
BRAYSHAW SCAR — BOUNTY — RIVER WHARFE — DALESWAY — KETTLEWELL
LEADER 9 MLS : 1800° TL ASC.

‘C’ — KETTLEWELL — NEW BRIDGE — MIDDLESMOOR PASTURE - BYRE BANK WOOD —
ARNCLIFFE — LITTONDALE — HAWKSWICK — KNIPE WOOD — KETTLEWELL
LEADER 7.1/2 MLS : 1700* TL ASC.



WALK No. WALK DATE VENUE

1295 18/02/23 TROUTBECK

MAP; EXPLORER OL 7 ENGLISH LAKES SE AREA

‘A> -~ TROUTBECK — LIMEFITT PARK — YOKE — ILL BELL — FROSWICK —
THORNTHWAITE CRAG — THRESHTHWAITE MOUTH - TROUTBECK PARK —

LIMEFITT PARK — TROUTBECK
LEADER 12 MLS : 3300' Tl ASC.

‘B>~ TROUTBECK — LIMEFITT PARK — YOKE — ILL BELL — FROSWICK — SCOTTS RAKE —

HAGGGILL — TROUTBECK PARK — TROUTBECK
LEADER 10.1/2 MLS : 2900' TI ASC.

'C'-TROUTBECK — LIMEFITT PARK — DUBBS RES. — NEAR ORREST — ORREST HEAD —
CROSSES FARM — FAR ORREST — TROUTBECK

LEADER 7.1/2 MLS : 1200' Tl ASC.
1296 04/03/23 KIRKBY STEPHEN
MAP; EXPLORER OL 19 HOWGILL FELLS UPPER EDEN VALLEY

‘A’ — AISGILL — HELL GILL — HUGH SEAT — HIGH SEAT — HIGH PIKE HILL — LAMPS MOSS —
NINE STANDARDS - FARADAY GILL - HARTLEY FELL — LADTHWAITE —

EWBANK SCAR — KIRKBY STEPHEN
LEADER 14 MLS : 2200° TL ASC.

‘B>~ NATEBY — LOCKTHWAITE — LADTHWAITE — ROLLINSON HAGGS — NINE STANDARDS —
FARADAY GILL - LADTHWAITE - EWBANK SCAR - STENKRITH BRIDGE —

STENKRITH FALLS - KIRKBY STEPHEN
LEADER 10.1/2 MLS : 1900’ TL ASC.

‘C’ —NATEBY — THRINGILL — THRINGILL BECK — CARR HOUSE — SOUTHWAITE —
PENDRAGON CASTLE - BIRKETT BOTTOM — LAMMERSIDE CASTLE - WHARTON HALL —
STENKRITH FALLS — STENKRITH BRIDGE — KIRKBY STEPHEN

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 1000 TL ASC.
1297 18/03/23 BRAITHWAITE
MAP; EXPLORER OL 4 ENGLISH LAKES NW AREA

‘A’ — BRAITHWAITE — STILE END — OUTERSIDE — HIGH MOSS — SAIL — CRAG HILL -

GRISEDALE PIKE — SLEET HOW — KINN — BRAITHWAITE
LEADER 9.1/2 MLS : 3800' TI ASC.

‘B> — BRAITHWAITE — KINN — SLEET HOW — GRISEDALE PIKE — HOPEGILL HEAD —

COLEDALE HAUSE - COLEDALE BECK — BRAITHWAITE
LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 3000' TI ASC.

'C' - PORTINSCALE - FAWE PARK — CATBELLS — HAUSE GATE — SKELGILL — STAIR —

NEWLANDS BECK — BRAITHWAITE
LEADER 8 MLS : 1900' Tl ASC.



WALK No. WALK DATE VENUE
1298 01/04/23 INGLETON
MAP; EXPLORER OL 2 YORKSHIRE DALES S&W AREA

‘A’ —RIBBLEHEAD — LITTLE DALE — FORCE GILL - WHERNSIDE — CHAPEL-LE-DALE —
INGLEBOROUGH — CRINA BOTTOM — INGLETON
LEADER 13.1/2 MLS : 3400' TI ASC.

‘B> — RIBBLEHEAD — BLEAMOOR SIDINGS — WINTERSCALES — IVESCAR — PHILPIN LANE —
SOUTHERSCALE SCARS — INGLEBOROUGH — CRINA BOTTOM — FELL LANE —

INGLETON
LEADER 9.1/2 MLS : 1900' TI ASC.

'C' - RIBBLEHEAD — GUNNERFLEET — IVESCAR — ELLER BECK — EWES TOP MOSS —
SCAR END — ODDIES LANE — INGLETON

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 700’ TI ASC.
1299 15/04/23 SILECROFT
MAP; EXPLORER OL 6 ENGLISH LAKES SW AREA

‘A’ — DUDDON BRIDGE - BECK BANK FARM — SWINSIDE STONE CIRCLE — THWAITES FELL —
STONESIDE HILL — BLACK COMBE - SILECROFT
LEADER 12 MLS : 2600° TL ASC.

‘B> — SILECROFT — KIRKBANK — BLACK COMBE — CHARLEY FOLD - BUTCHERS BREAST —
HOLEGILL BECK - WHITBECK MILL — SLEDBANK — SILECROFT
LEADER 10 MLS : 2500° TL ASC.

‘C’ —SILECROFT — COASTAL PATH — KIRKSTANTON — GIANT'S STANDING STONES —
STONE CIRCLES - PO HOUSE — PARSONAGE FARM — KIRKBANK — WHICHAM —

SILECROFT
LEADER 8 MLS : 900’ TL ASC.
1300 29/04/23 HALTWHISTLE
MAP; EXPLORER OL 43 HARDRIAN’S WALL HALTWHISTLE & HEXHAM

‘A> —HALTWHISTLE — TOWNFOOT — HOLLIN WELLS — MELKRIDGE TILERY —
CRANBERRY BROW — KIT'S SHIELD — HIGH SHIELD — TURRET 38A - TURRET 41B —
BURNHEAD - BROOMSHAW HILL FARM — HALTWHISTLE
LEADER 13 MLS : 2100 TL ASC.

‘B> — HALTWHISTLE — WOODHEAD LANE - BIRCHFIELD GATE — POUNDSDALE COTTAGE —
COLLEGE FARM — GREENHEAD - TURRET 45B — TURRET 43A — GREAT CHESTERS —
LEES HALL - BROOMSHAW HILL FARM — HALTWHISTLE
LEADER 10 MLS : 1400° TL ASC.

‘C’ —HALTWHISTLE — TOWNFOOT — OAKY KNOWE — HOLLIN WELLS — HALL PEAT MOSS —
TURRET 41A — HOLE GAP — CLEUGHFOOT — BURNHEAD — GREAT CHESTERS —
LEES HALL - BROOMSHAW HILL FARM — HALTWHISTLE
LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 1100’ TL ASC.



WALK No. WALK DATE VENUE

1301 13/05/23 COCKERMOUTH

MAP; EXPLORER OL 4 ENGLISH LAKES NW AREA

‘A’ — SWAN HOTEL — BECKSTONES GILL — BARF — LORD'S SEAT — BROOM FELL —
GREYSTONES - WYTHOP MOSS — LING FELL — GREEN LONNING — BECKHOUSE —
WESTRAY —SLATE FELL — COCKERMOUTH

LEADER 11.1/2 MLS : 2700' TI ASC.

‘B> — SWAN HOTEL — BECKSTONES GILL — BARF — LORD'S SEAT — BROOM FELL —
WYTHOP MOSS - BECK HOUSE — WESTRAY — SLATE FELL - COCKERMOUTH
LEADER 10 MLS : 2100’ TI ASC.

'C' - COCKERMOUTH — RIVER COCKER SLATE FELL — WESTRAY — HALL BANK —

SHATTON LODGE FARM — HIGH STANGER FARM - SOUTHTHWAITE BRIDGE —
RIVER COCKER - COCKERMOUTH

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 800" TI ASC.
1302 27/05/23 ORTON
MAP; EXPLORER OL 19 HOWGILLS UPPER EDEN VALLEY

‘A’ —ORTON — FRIAR BIGGINS — STONE CIRCLE — SUNBIGGIN — GREAT ASBY —
GAYTHORNE HALL — COALPIT HILL — BEACON HILL — BROADFELL — ORTON
LEADER 14 MLS : 1700 TL ASC.

‘B’ — ORTON — FRIAR BIGGINS — STONE CIRCLE — SUNBIGGIN — SETTLEMENT —

ANDREW SCAR — HOLLIN STUMP — GAYTHORNE PLAIN — BEACON HILL — BROADFELL
ORTON

LEADER 11 MLS : 1400’ TL ASC.

‘C’ — ORTON - PARK LANE — BULLFLAT — ROBBIN HOOD'S GRAVE — HOWE ROBIN —
BEACON HILL — STONE CIRCLE — FRIAR BIGGINS — ORTON

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 1000’ TL ASC.
1303 10/06/23 SEATOLLER
MAP; EXPLORER OL 4 ENGLISH LAKES NW AREA

‘A’ —SEATOLLER - SEATHWAITE BRIDGE — TAYLORFORCE GILL — STYHEAD TARN —
SPRINKLING TARN — ALLEN CRAGS - GLARAMARA — GREAT HOLLOW —
TARN AT LEAVES — BESSY BOOT — STANGER GILL — PEAT HOWE — SEATOLLER

LEADER 11.1/2 MLS : 3200’ TL ASC.

‘B’ —SEATOLLER - SEATHWAITE BRIDGE — GILLERCOMBE — GREEN GABLE —

(GREAT GABLE optional) — STY HEAD TARN — TAYLOR FORCE GILL — SEATHWAITE —
SEATOLLER

LEADER 8.1/2 MLS : 3000° TL ASC.

‘C’ —SEATOLLER — LONGTHWAITE — ROSTHWAITE — HAZEL BANK — GREAT CRAG —
DOCK TARN — STONETHWAITE — SEATOLLER

LEADER 7.1/2 MLS : 1700* TL ASC.



WALK No. WALK DATE VENUE
1304 24/06/23 HAYFIELD
MAP; EXPLORER OL 1 PEAK DISTRICT DARK PEAK AREAS

‘A’ —HAYFIELD - HIGHGATE ROAD — HIGHER HEYS FARM — MOUNT FAMINE —
BROWN KNOLL — KINDER LOW — KINDER DOWNFALL — WILLIAM CLOUGH —

SNAKE PATH - HAYFIELD
LEADER 12 MLS : 2400° TL ASC.

‘B> — HAYFIELD — SNAKE PATH — WILLIAM CLOUGH — KINDER DOWNFALL — KINDER LOW —

EDALE CROSS — COLDWELL CLOUGH — SCONES HOUSE — HAYFIELD
LEADER 10.1/2 MLS : 2300’ TL ASC.

‘C’ —HAYFIELD — CLIFFBANK FARM - BROOKHOUSE FARM — CARR MEADOW FARM -
MIDDLE MOOR - KINDER RES. - BROAD CLOUGH — TUNSTEAD CLOUGH FARM —

RIVER KINDER — HAYFIELD
LEADER 8.1/12 MLS : 1700’ TL ASC.



